## GEXCOM/II/(3)/41/2020-ESTT-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-KOCHI

I/1224410/2023



E-mail: <u>cexcochi@nic.in</u> Fax: 0484-2390608 GEXCOM/II/3/41/2020-Estt

Date: 05.06.2023

Phone: 0484-2390404

## **OFFICE ORDER**

## Sub: Work Allocation among Deputy/Assistant Commissioners of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate – Reg.

Please refer to Order No. 60/2023 dated 02.06.2023 regarding work allocation among Deputy/Assistant Commissioners of Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate.

**2.** Smt. Ajitha P., Assistant Commissioner will continue to hold the charge of Kakkanad Division, in addition to her new charges, till Smt. Shanthi V., Deputy Commissioner returns from her leave and takes over the charge of Kakkanad Division.

**3.** This is issued with the approval of the Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi.

[Anwar Ali T.P.] Additional Commissioner [P&V]

То

## The individuals.

Copy submitted to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram Zone. Copy to:

- 1. All Additional/Joint Commissioners, Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate.
- 2. All Deputy/Assistant Commissioners, Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate.
- 3. All Section Heads in Central Tax and Central Excise Headquarters, Kochi.
- 4. The Superintendent (Systems), Central Tax and Central Excise Headquarters, Kochi – for uploading on website.